
















11/18/2022 St. Charles Parish 

Paradis Flood Control Structure

SCP. Project No.  P080905-10A

 Paradis Flood Control Structure: Rain Days

Tuesday, August 10, 2021

Thursday, June 3, 2021

Friday, June 4, 2021

Saturday, June 5, 2021

Saturday, June 12, 2021

Saturday, July 17, 2021

Sunday, July 18, 2021

Monday, July 19, 2021

Tuesday, July 20, 2021

Wednesday, July 21, 2021

Thursday, July 22, 2021

Monday, July 26, 2021

Tuesday, July 27, 2021

Thursday, July 29, 2021

Saturday, July 31, 2021

Monday, August 2, 2021

Thursday, May 27, 2021

Friday, May 28, 2021

Saturday, May 29, 2021

Monday, May 17, 2021

Tuesday, May 18, 2021

Wednesday, May 19, 2021

Thursday, May 20, 2021

Friday, May 21, 2021

Tuesday, August 3, 2021

Thursday, February 11, 2021

Friday, February 12, 2021

Sunday, May 30, 2021

Monday, May 31, 2021

Saturday, May 22, 2021

Sunday, May 23, 2021

Monday, May 24, 2021

Tuesday, May 25, 2021

Wednesday, May 26, 2021

Tuesday, March 2, 2021

Friday, March 5, 2021

Wednesday, June 2, 2021

Wednesday, January 27, 2021

Monday, February 8, 2021

Wednesday, February 10, 2021

Monday, August 31, 2020

Saturday, September 19, 2020

Sunday, September 20, 2020

Monday, September 21, 2020

Friday, October 9, 2020

Friday, October 23, 2020

Saturday, December 12, 2020

Sunday, December 13, 2020

Wednesday, December 16, 2020

Wednesday, October 28, 2020

Tuesday, November 10, 2020

Wednesday, November 25, 2020

Sunday, November 29, 2020

Thursday, December 3, 2020

Sunday, December 6, 2020

Wednesday, July 15, 2020

Saturday, July 16, 2022

Monday, August 24, 2020

Tuesday, August 25, 2020

Wednesday, August 26, 2020

Thursday, August 27, 2020

Friday, August 28, 2020

Saturday, August 29, 2020

Sunday, August 30, 2020

Friday, June 18, 2021

Monday, June 21, 2021

Tuesday, June 22, 2021

Wednesday, June 23, 2021

Thursday, June 24, 2021

Wednesday, July 14, 2021

Thursday, July 15, 2021

Friday, July 16, 2021

Monday, July 5, 2021

Wednesday, July 7, 2021

Thursday, July 8, 2021

Friday, July 9, 2021

Saturday, July 10, 2021

Wednesday, June 30, 2021

Thursday, July 1, 2021

Friday, July 2, 2021

Saturday, July 3, 2021

Sunday, July 4, 2021

Sunday, July 11, 2021

Monday, July 12, 2021

Wednesday, April 14, 2021

Thursday, April 15, 2021

Friday, April 16, 2021

Saturday, April 17, 2021

Sunday, April 18, 2021

Friday, June 25, 2021

Saturday, June 26, 2021

Sunday, June 27, 2021

Monday, June 28, 2021

Tuesday, June 29, 2021

Tuesday, April 13, 2021

Saturday, April 10, 2021

Sunday, April 11, 2021

Sunday, March 28, 2021

Thursday, April 8, 2021

Monday, March 15, 2021

Wednesday, March 17, 2021

Tuesday, March 23, 2021

Wednesday, March 24, 2021

Thursday, March 25, 2021

Tuesday, May 11, 2021

Saturday, April 24, 2021

Sunday, May 2, 2021

Tuesday, May 4, 2021

Wednesday, May 5, 2021

Monday, May 10, 2021

Saturday, December 19, 2020

Wednesday, December 30, 2020

Thursday, December 31, 2020

Saturday, May 15, 2021

Sunday, May 16, 2021

Wednesday, May 12, 2021

Thursday, May 13, 2021

Friday, May 14, 2021

Thursday, January 7, 2021

Sunday, January 10, 2021

Monday, January 11, 2021

Friday, January 22, 2021

Tuesday, January 26, 2021

Saturday, March 6, 2021

Monday, February 15, 2021

Wednesday, February 17, 2021
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11/18/2022 St. Charles Parish 

Paradis Flood Control Structure

SCP. Project No.  P080905-10A

Tuesday, July 26, 2022

23

Contract Days Added Due to Tropical Storms/Hurricanes

Monday, July 4, 2022

Tuesday, July 5, 2022

Wednesday, July 6, 2022

Tuesday, July 12, 2022

Wednesday, July 13, 2022

Thursday, July 14, 2022

Friday, July 15, 2022

Wednesday, July 20, 2022

Monday, July 25, 2022

Tuesday, June 14, 2022

Wednesday, June 15, 2022

Thursday, June 16, 2022

Friday, June 17, 2022

Monday, June 27, 2022

Thursday, June 30, 2022

Friday, July 1, 2022

Saturday, July 2, 2022

Sunday, July 3, 2022

Thursday, March 31, 2022

Saturday, April 2, 2022

Saturday, April 9, 2022

Thursday, April 14, 2022

Friday, May 6, 2022

Saturday, May 7, 2022

Saturday, May 21, 2022

Thursday, May 26, 2022

Monday, June 13, 2022

Wednesday, March 9, 2022

Friday, March 11, 2022

Saturday, March 12, 2022

Tuesday, March 15, 2022

Friday, March 18, 2022

Saturday, March 19, 2022

Tuesday, March 22, 2022

Saturday, March 26, 2022

Wednesday, March 30, 2022

Friday, December 3, 2021

Saturday, December 18, 2021

Sunday, December 19, 2021

Monday, December 20, 2021

Tuesday, December 21, 2021

Saturday, January 8, 2022

Saturday, January 15, 2022

Thursday, January 20, 2022

Friday, January 21, 2022

Monday, January 24, 2022

Tuesday, January 25, 2022

Saturday, January 29, 2022

Wednesday, February 2, 2022

Thursday, February 3, 2022

Friday, February 4, 2022

Saturday, February 5, 2022

Saturday, February 12, 2022

Saturday, February 19, 2022

Saturday, March 5, 2022

Monday, March 7, 2022

Friday, November 19, 2021

Saturday, November 20, 2021

Monday, November 22, 2021

Wednesday, November 24, 2021

Sunday, May 22, 2022

Monday, May 23, 2022

Tuesday, May 24, 2022

Wednesday, May 25, 2022

Thursday, October 14, 2021

Friday, October 15, 2021

Friday, October 29, 2021

Saturday, October 30, 2021

Thursday, November 18, 2021

Thursday, September 16, 2021

Friday, September 17, 2021

Monday, September 20, 2021

Tuesday, September 28, 2021

Wednesday, September 29, 2021

Monday, October 4, 2021

Tuesday, September 7, 2021

Wednesday, September 8, 2021

Thursday, September 9, 2021

Friday, September 10, 2021

Saturday, September 11, 2021

Sunday, September 12, 2021

Monday, September 13, 2021

Tuesday, September 14, 2021

Wednesday, September 15, 2021

Saturday, August 28, 2021

Sunday, August 29, 2021

Monday, August 30, 2021

Tuesday, August 31, 2021

Wednesday, September 1, 2021

Thursday, September 2, 2021

Friday, September 3, 2021

Saturday, September 4, 2021

Monday, September 6, 2021

Wednesday, August 11, 2021

Thursday, August 12, 2021

Friday, August 13, 2021

Sunday, August 15, 2021

Tuesday, August 17, 2021

Thursday, August 19, 2021

Monday, August 23, 2021

Thursday, August 26, 2021

Friday, August 27, 2021

Contract Days Added Due to Inclement Weather

 Paradis Flood Control Structure: Rain Days

183

Total Days Affected by Inclement Weather

229
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BALANCING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 RECAP 

PARISH 

FLOOD CONTROL STRUCTURE 

CONSTRUCTION, INC. - 

ST. CHARLES 

PARADIS 

SEALEVEL 

ITEM NO. ITEM 

UNIT OF 

MEASURE UNIT PRICE 

ORIGINAL 

QUANTITY 

ORIGINAL BID $ 

AMOUNT 

NETCHANGE 

IN QTY 

NET CHANGE IN 

$AMOUNT 

NEW BID ITEM 

QUANTITY 

NEW BID ITEM 

TOTAL $AMOUNT 

5 RELOADING TEST PILE EACH $ 2,000.00 I $ 2,000.00 (1.00) $ (2,000.00) 0.00 $ - 

21 SILT FENCE LF $ 5.00 470 $ 2,350.00 (470.00) $ (2,350.00) 0.00 $ - 

26 EXCAVATION CY $ 8.00 1750 $ 14,000.00 125.33 $ 1,002.64 1,875.33 $ 15,002.64 

27 EXCAVATION HAUL OFF-SITE (UNSUITABLE MATERIAL) CY $ 10.00 500 $ 5,000.00 (500.00) $ (5,000.00) 0.00 $ - 

28 EMBANKMENT CY $ 16.00 1550 $ 24,800.00 (632.54) $ (10,120.64) 917.46 $ 14,679.36 

29 EMBANKMENT (OFF-SITE BORROW) CY $ 30.00 100 $ 3,000.00 (100.00) $ (3,000.00) 0.00 $ - 

30 EXISTING ACCESS ROAD GRADING LF $ 0.08 200,000 $ 16,000.00 (193,480.00) $ (15,478.40) 6,520.00 $ 521.60 

31 

EXISTING ACCESS ROAD GRADING SUPPLEMENT 

SURFACINT CY $ 95.00 300 $ 28,500.00 (156.00) $ (14,820.00) 144.00 $ 13,680.00 

33 GROUTED RIP-RAP (55 LB) TON $ 130.00 190 $ 24,700.00 (98.46) $ (12,799.80) 91.54 $ 11,900.20 

34 FERTILIZING, SEEDING AND MULCHING ACRE $ 15,000.00 0.2 $ 3,000.00 0.20 $ 3,000.00 0.40 $ 6,000.00 

36 GRAULAR MATERIAL CY $ 30.00 80 $ 2,400.00 (80.00) $ (2,400.00) 0.00 $ - 

39 RIP-RAP (55 LB) TON $ 100.00 100 $ 10,000.00 (100.00) $ (10,000.00) 0.00 $ - 

40 

SUITABLE EXCAVATED MATERIAL HAULED TO STOCKPILE 

AREA CY $ 18.00 800 $ 14,400.00 (800.00) $ (14,400.00) 0.00 $ - 

NEW ITEMS: 

9a 

WCD#1  - CAST-IN-PLACE SRUCTURAL CONRETE 

ADDITIONS LS $ 19,916.00 0 $ - 1.00 $ 19,916.00 1.00 $ 19,916.00 

C01-1 

WCD#2  - RELOCATION OF THE TEST PILE 40 WEST OF 

THE ORIGINAL LOCATION LS $ 8,080.00 0 $ - 1.00 $ 8,080.00 1.00 $ 8,080.00 

COI-2 

WCD#3  - ADDITIONAL PRICE TO WELD/TOUCH UP PAINT 

STAFF GAGES TO SHEETPILE WALL EACH $ 612.27 0 $ - 2.00 $ 1,224.54 2.00 $ 1,224.54 

35a 

WCD#3  - CREDIT ON DRIVEN TIMBER PILING- LABOR 

ONLY LF $ 15.30 0 $ - (80.00) $ (1,224.00) (80.00) $ (1,224.00) 

NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT VALUE - CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 $ 	(60,369.66) 



ITEM NO. ITEM 

UNIT OF 

MEASURE UNIT PRICE 

ORIGINAL 

QUANTITY 

ORIGINAL BID $ 

AMOUNT 

NET CHANGE 

IN QTY 

NET CHANGE IN 

$ AMOUNT 

NEW BID ITEM 

QUANTITY 

NEW BID ITEM 

TOTAL $ AMOUNT 

RECAP - 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT 5,036,169.00 

BALANCING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 	-- 

FINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT 

(60,369.66) - 

4,975,799.34 


